
AY 04-05 AY 05-06 AY 06-07 AY 07-08 AY 08-09

Resident FTE Enrollment 484 431 561 533 400

Non Resident FTE Enrollment 8 12 19 10 9

Total FTE Enrollment 492 442 580 543 409

Total FTE Change from Prior Year -10.2% 31.2% -6.4% -24.7%

Minority Student FTE 125 128 229 227 148
Annual

Internal calc.
Unduplicated Headcount per Year 890 806 1065 928 809

Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008

Enrolled Fall Headcount 620 547 717 620 485

 Count Male 118 84 111 102 107

% Male 19.0% 15.4% 15.5% 16.5% 22.1%

Count Female 492 462 605 518 378

% Female 79.4% 84.5% 84.4% 83.5% 77.9%

Community College of Denver Data Fact Sheet for CCD Lowry *

Annualized 
FTE (Total 

Credits ÷ 30)
Final FTE 

and Internal 
calc.

Fall 
 Full Time / 
Part Time 
Enrollment

300

400

500

600

700
Total Annual FTE Enrollment

0%
20%
40%
60%
80%

100%

Annual Enrollment by Gender

% Male % Female

79.4% 84.5% 84.4% 83.5% 77.9%

Full-time Fall at this site 255 250 413 398 254

% Full-time Fall 41.1% 45.7% 57.6% 64.2% 52.4%

Part-time Fall at this site 365 297 304 222 231

% Part-time Fall 58.9% 54.3% 42.4% 35.8% 47.6%

% Minority Fall 33.1% 35.1% 42.5% 42.2% 37.9%

Am Indian or Alaskan Native 1.5% 1.1% 1.1% 1.1% 0.6%

Asian or Pacific Islander 3.5% 4.4% 3.8% 4.5% 6.6%

Black, Non-Hispanic 15.3% 16.5% 13.5% 14.7% 14.2%

Hispanic 12.7% 13.2% 24.1% 21.9% 16.5%

International 2.6% 2.4% 1.4% 1.1% 2.3%

White, Non-Hispanic 62.4% 62.2% 54.3% 53.4% 56.3%

Unknown 1.9% 0.4% 1.7% 3.2% 3.5%

Fall 2004 Fall 2005 Fall 2006 Fall 2007 Fall 2008
19 and under 3.1% 1.8% 7.5% 1.3% 1.6%
20 to 24 18.2% 21.2% 20.2% 17.6% 19.4%
25 to 29 24.0% 24.7% 21.4% 23.5% 21.4%
30 to 34 16.6% 18.1% 17.2% 20.0% 21.6%
35 to 39 11.6% 13.0% 11.6% 16.1% 14.0%
40 and over 24.8% 21.0% 22.0% 21.5% 21.9%
Unknown 1.6% 0.2% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Average Age 32 32 32 28 33

* This reflects the information for Health Sciences and Dental Health.

Fall Percent 
Enrolled by 
Age Group

 Fall Percent 
Enrolled by 
Ethnicity / 

Race     

Enrollment

400

500

600

700

800

Unduplicated Headcount Fall 2003 to
Fall 2007

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%

% Minority Overall  and % By Minority  Group

% Minority Fall Am Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander Black, Non-Hispanic
Hispanic

0%

10%

20%

30%
Percent Enrolled by Age Group

19 and under 20 to 24 25 to 29 30 to 34 35 to 39 40 and over

Lowry05-09.xls

IR/P MP x23038
Created on 08/27/09

 Printed on 8/27/2009 


