

## **Community College of Denver Data Fact Sheet for CCD Lowry \***

		, i					
		AY 04-05	AY 05-06	AY 06-07	AY 07-08	AY 08-09	
Annualized FTE (Total Credits ÷ 30) Final FTE and Internal calc.	Resident FTE Enrollment	484	431	561	533	400	Total Annual FTE Enrollment
	Non Resident FTE Enrollment	8	12	19	10	9	700
	Total FTE Enrollment	492	442	580	543	409	600
	Total FTE Change from Prior Year		-10.2%	31.2%	-6.4%	-24.7%	500
	Minority Student FTE	125	128	229	227	148	300
Annual	Unduplicated Headcount per Year	890	806	1065	928	809	300
Fall Full Time / Part Time Enrollment		Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	Annual Enrollment by Gender
	Enrolled Fall Headcount	620	547	717	620	485	100%
	Count Male	118	84	111	102	107	60%
	% Male	19.0%	15.4%	15.5%	16.5%	22.1%	20%
	Count Female	492	462	605	518	378	0%
	% Female	79.4%	84.5%	84.4%	83.5%	77.9%	■ 70 I GHIAIC
	Full-time Fall at this site	255	250	413	398	254	Unduplicated Headcount Fall 2003 to Fall 2007
	% Full-time Fall	41.1%	45.7%	57.6%	64.2%	52.4%	800
	Part-time Fall at this site	365	297	304	222	231	700
	% Part-time Fall	58.9%	54.3%	42.4%	35.8%	47.6%	600
Fall Percent Enrolled by Ethnicity / Race	% Minority Fall	33.1%	35.1%	42.5%	42.2%	37.9%	500
	Am Indian or Alaskan Native	1.5%	1.1%	1.1%	1.1%	0.6%	400
	Asian or Pacific Islander	3.5%	4.4%	3.8%	4.5%	6.6%	% Minority Overall and % By Minority Group
	Black, Non-Hispanic	15.3%	16.5%	13.5%	14.7%	14.2%	50%
	Hispanic	12.7%	13.2%	24.1%	21.9%	16.5%	30%
	International	2.6%	2.4%	1.4%	1.1%	2.3%	20%
	White, Non-Hispanic	62.4%	62.2%	54.3%	53.4%	56.3%	0%   → % Minority Fall  ———————————————————————————————————
	Unknown	1.9%	0.4%	1.7%	3.2%	3.5%	→ % Minority Fall     → Asian or Pacific Islander     → Hispanic
Fall Percent Enrolled by Age Group		Fall 2004	Fall 2005	Fall 2006	Fall 2007	Fall 2008	·
	19 and under	3.1%	1.8%	7.5%	1.3%	1.6%	Percent Enrolled by Age Group
	20 to 24	18.2%	21.2%	20.2%	17.6%	19.4%	
	25 to 29	24.0%	24.7%	21.4%	23.5%	21.4%	
	30 to 34	16.6%	18.1%	17.2%	20.0%	21.6%	10%
	35 to 39	11.6%	13.0%	11.6%	16.1%	14.0%	
	40 and over	24.8%	21.0%	22.0%	21.5%	21.9%	
	Unknown	1.6%	0.2%	0.1%	0.0%	0.0%	■19 and under ■20 to 24 ■25 to 29 ■30 to 34 ■35 to 39 ■40 and over
	Average Age	32	32	32	28	33	
* This roflects	the information for Health Sciences an	d Dantal IIaa	l+h				ID ID AID access

<sup>\*</sup> This reflects the information for Health Sciences and Dental Health.